OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official

Sat Race

Group 1

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 3SM
2T 2 48SM
3T 3 04SM
4T 4 18SM
5T 5 99SM
6 T 6 17SM
7 7 35SM
8 8 96 SM
9 9 08 SM
10 10 98 SM
11 11 45 SM
12 12 56 SM
13 13 07 SM
14 14 77 SM
15 15 74 SM
16 16 36 SM
17 17 80 SM
18 18 28 SM
19 19 83 SM
20 20 46 SM
21 21 11 8M
22 22 39 SM
23 23 177 SM
24 24 06 SM
25 25 8 SM
26 26 37 SM
27 27 87 SM
28 28 13 SM
29 29 81 SM
30 30 12 SM
31 31 7 8M
32 32 21 SM
33 33 24 SM
34 34 9 8SM
35 35 161 SM
36 36 111 SM
37 37 79 SM

T - Trophy

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
October 14th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4840-S
Group 1 Classes: SM.SM5

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Adam Roberts / Hilliard,OH / OVR

Justin Hille / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET

Spencer Rutherford / Lexington,KY / CKY
Jason Kohler / Whitelake,MI / DET

Kyle M. Webb / Centerville, OH / OVR
Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR
Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR

Jared Thomas / N. Vernon,IN / COL

Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI/ SVR

Charles Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR
Robert Kucera / Independence,OH / NEO
Anthony Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO
David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR

Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR

Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Clayton Cavell / Indianapolis,IN / IND
William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND

Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI/ DET

Randal Fusi / Troy,OH / OVR

Mike Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO

Brent Walton / New Philadelphia,OH / MVR
Andy Loehr / Bellefontaine,OH / WOR
Paul Klain / Novi,MI/ DET

Ken Grabowski / Schoolcraft, M/ WMR
Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR
Brad Childs / Pittsburgh,pa / STC
Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Mark Beyer / Waterford,MI/ DET
Matthew Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / MVR
Rick Kozak / Brunswick,OH / NEO

John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND

Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET
Martin Duffy / N. Manchester,IN / FWR
Juan R Marchand / S. Haven,MI/ WMR
Anton Savinov / Southfield,MI/ DET

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model

488350
452648
456678
407100
424295
292980
415498
519013
412473
285427
500942
419207
148770_1
468874
216222
475507
507885
435234
481206
495245
472504
324631
496199
514573
500331
295112
515067
511703
441934
240557
336109
338557
435523
428273
508582
329486
444880

1 11:09 AM
37
24:22.929
33.6 miles
82.683 mph
0:00.317
1:43.396
83.562 mph

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Laps
14

1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
13 1
13 1
13 1
13 1
13 1
12 1
10 1
9 1
1

1

1

H oH B H H

6
4
4

Best

Time Margin

:43.468
:43.493
43.616
:43.396
:43.753
:43.631
143.724
:43.965
44.212
144.798
:144.541
44717
144,633
:44.500
144.232
:45.460
:46.283
146.247
146.221
46.211
:49.042
47.791
:49.509
:148.604
:148.947
:149.275
:149.847
149.617
:146.007
:51.673
:56.035
144,154
:149.695
:43.658
:45.662
:45.042
:560.747

0:00.317
0:00.940
0:01.498
0:01.766
0:02.188
0:05.546
0:07.521
0:10.410
0:19.143
0:21.115
0:21.435
0:22.192
0:22.649
0:22.908
0:38.809
0:46.954
0:47.277
0:47.659
1:19.332
1:27.892
1:28.117
1:33.830
1:36.577
1:40.436
1:41.447
1 laps
0:07.916
0:27.205
0:29.361
1:25.653
2 laps

4 laps

5 laps

8 laps
10 laps
0:38.470
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Sponsor
Honest Speed Shop

Hilltrux, V2 Motorsports, Cark
Camaro Central, East Street |

Nova Brown never forgotten
THANKS WORKERS

TnT Racing; East Street Raci
TRP Motorsports, Simpson F
Great Lakes Motorsports/Rov
Campbell Trucking/Carbotec
Carbotech,Wife,my 3 sons ar
Gellner Engineering / Stupid
Emerson Oil Co

AG Racing

ELEVATE Chiropractic
Alterra Commercial Real Este
Mrs. Cavell

Merrill Lynch

Rossini Racing Products
Millersburg Tire Service/Finis

Hill & Hamilton Insurance anc

Pittsburgh Aviation Animal R«
Farmers Market

STM Powersports

sunbury storage

Roush /East Street Racing/Ki

JRM@GingerMan/Sintacha M

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#3 laps 1-12,14

#48 lap 13

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 12:30 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
October 15th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4841-S
Group 1 Classes: SM.SM5

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Official
Sun Race
Group 1
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17T 1 04 SM
2T 2 18SM
3T 3 99SM
4T 4 48SM
5T 5 96SM
6 T 6 17SM
7 7 08 SM
8 8 111 SM
9 9 36 SM
10 10 21 SM
11 11 77 SM
12 12 07 SM
13 13 80 SM
14 14 98 SM
15 15 74 SM
16 16 8 SM
17 17 06 SM
18 18 83 SM
19 19 11 SM
20 20 79 SM
21 21 56 SM
22 22 87 SM
23 23 161 SM
24 24 13 SM
25 25 177 SM
26 26 37 SM
27 27 35 SM
28 28 9 SM
29 29 46 SM
DNS 7 SM
DNS 12 SM
DNS 24 SM
DNS 39 SM
T - Trophy

Spencer Rutherford / Lexington,KY / CKY
Jason Kohler / Whitelake,MI / DET

Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / OVR
Justin Hille / Ypsilanti,MI/ DET

Jared Thomas / N. Vernon,IN / COL
Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR

Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI/ SVR

Juan R Marchand / South Haven,MI/ WMR
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
David Ciufo/ Livonia,NY / FLR

Clayton Cavell / Indianapolis,IN / IND
Charles Campbell / Corry,PA/ MHR
Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR

Ken Grabowski / Schoolcraft, M/ WMR
Paul Klain / Novi,MI/ DET

Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI/ DET

Mike Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO

Anton Savinov / Southfield,MI/ DET
Anthony Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO
Brad Childs / Pittsburgh,pa / STC

Martin Duffy / N. Manchester,IN / FWR
Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Andy Loehr / Bellefontaine,OH / WOR
Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR
Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR

Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET
Randal Fusi/ Troy,OH / OVR

Rick Kozak / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Matthew Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / MVR
Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND

Brent Walton / New Philadelphia,OH / MVR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model

456678
407100
424295
452648
519013
292980
412473
329486
475507
338557
468874
148770_1
507885
285427
216222
500331
514573
481206
472504
444880
419207
515067
508582
511703
496199
295112
415498
428273
495245
336109
240557
435523
324631

:11:14 AM
29
24:10.752
31.6 miles
78.444 mph
0:03.824
1:42.357
79.416 mph

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Page 40
Best
Laps Time Margin Sponsor
14 1:42.910 Camaro Central, East Street |
14 1:42.484 0:03.824
14 1:42.357 0:04.005 Nova Brown never forgotten
14 1:42.656 0:04.251 Hilltrux, V2 Motorsports, Cark
14 1:42.376 0:04.663  TRP Motorsports, Simpson F
14 1:42.376 0:04.899 THANKS WORKERS
14 1:42.836 0:08.131 Great Lakes Motorsports/Rov
14 1:43.288 0:26.706 JRM@GingerMan/Sintacha I
14 1:43.213 0:26.944  Alterra Commercial Real Est¢
14 1:44.454 0:30.743 sunbury storage
14 1:43.540 0:31.055 AG Racing
14 1:44.385 0:37.122  Emerson QOil Co
14 1:44.465 0:43.513 Mrs. Cavell
14 1:44.744 0:46.154  Campbell Trucking/Carbotec
14 1:44.777 1:11.053 ELEVATE Chiropractic
14 1:46.648 1:15.112
14 1:46.637 1:15.894
14 1:45.820 1:16.795
14 1:47.309 1:20.820  Millersburg Tire Service/Finis
14 1:46.920 1:21.058
14 1:45.316 1:21.220  Gellner Engineering / Stupid
14 1:47.377 1:23.049  Pittsburgh Aviation Animal R«
14 1:46.525 1:31.134
14 1:48.417 1:40.440 Farmers Market
14 1:48.225 1:41.070  Hill & Hamilton Insurance an¢
14 1:48.194 1:41.996
# 13 1:42.857 1laps  TnT Racing; East Street Raci
# 11 1:42.739 3laps  Roush /East Street Racing/Ki
# 6 1:45.251 8laps  Rossini Racing Products

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#04 laps 1 - 14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 12:35 PM

Signed: ﬁ o 7%



Official

Sat Race

Group 2

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 18
2 2 78
3T 1 88
4T 1 15
5T 2 51
6 T 3 71
7T 1 5
8T 2 54
9T 3 74
10 4 7
11 5 6
12 T 1 4
13 2 10
14 4 22
15 5 47

DNS 126

DNS 53

T - Trophy

FF
FF

FST
FV

FST
FST
CFF

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
October 14th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4840-S
Group 2 Classes: F5,F6,FST,FF,CFF,FV

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO

Daniel Pyanowski / N. Canton,OH / WNY

Dave Dawson / S. Bend,IN / SBR
Mark Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO
Doug Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN
Matthew Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN

Charles Smith / Thorntown,IN / IND
Chris Weiler / Spring Valley,OH / WOR
Stuart Delaney / Plymouth,MI/ DET
Gary Grubb / Maple Heights,OH / NEO

Phil Yaccarino / Troy,MI/ DET
Thomas Diehm / Milford,MI/ DET
David Harmison / Milan,MI/ DET
Garry Moorman / Fenton,MI/ DET
Robert Clark / Rochester,MI/ DET
Angel Soto / Wilmington,OH / CIN

Dennis Richardson / White River Jct,VT / NEI 162292_1

Time of day start

Number of Starters

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

Mem. # Make Model

106828_4 Van Diemen RF02 Honda

232679 Van Diemen RF-00
377402 Campbell Evolution
200365 Citation B
155540 Mysterian M5.1
431405 Evolution MK2
370062 Tiga FFA-81
429682 BCD 1
61294_1 Caracal D-SB
167207 Lynx B
86770 Citation FV
211552 Novablade
112736_1 Royale RP-21
464031 Evolution FST
326724 Adams Acer-J
512465 Invader QC-1
Adams Catamont

1 11:47 AM

: 15

1 22:25.928

: 33.6 miles

: 89.871 mph
: 0:07.516

1 1:31.441

1 94.487 mph

Laps
14

14
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
11

Best

Time Margin
:33.682

1
1:34.793
1:42.680
1:43.734
1:42.771
1:42.785
1:46.110
1:50.309
1:48.489
1:51.769
1:51.169
1:31.441
1:36.048
1:54.121
2:21.732

0:07.516
1 laps
0:26.620
0:30.422
0:51.157
1:02.249
2 laps
0:01.997
0:07.390
0:07.877
3 laps

6 laps

11 laps
13 laps
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Sponsor
Lake Erie Graphics, Honda, t

Spider Raceworks
Hoosier

RGU Racing/AutoWerks
iGTS Racing

LRE, Noble

Yaccarino Motorsports

TD RACING, DIEHM DIMEN

Teamclark Motorsport

* - better than existing track record

# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#4 laps 1-7

#78 laps 8-9

#18 laps 11-14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 1:20 PM

Signed: 49 W 7%



Official 2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI
Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 41
Group 2 Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
October 15th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4841-S
Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: F5,F6,FST,FF,CFF,FV Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
1T 1 4F5 Thomas Diehm / Milford,MI/ DET 211552 Novablade 14 1:30.771 TD RACING, DIEHM DIMEN
2T 1 78 FF Daniel Pyanowski / N. Canton,OH / WNY 232679 Van Diemen RF-00 14 1:34.112 0:38.463
3T 2 18 FF Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828_4 Van Diemen RF02 Honda 14 1:32.670 0:52.368 Lake Erie Graphics, Honda, }
4T 1 51 FST Doug Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN 155540 Mysterian M5.1 13 1:39.663 1laps  RGU Racing/AutoWerks
5T 2 47 FST Robert Clark / Rochester,MI/ DET 326724 Adams Acer-J 13 1:39.523 0:00.251 Teamclark Motorsport
6T 3 88 FST Dave Dawson / South Bend,IN / SBR 377402 Campbell Evolution 13 1:42.482 0:43.106  Spider Raceworks
7T 1 15 FV Mark Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO 200365 Citation B 13 1:44567 1:05.389  Hoosier
8 T 1 5 CFF Phil Gumpert / Noblesville,IN / STL 111672 Tiga FFA-81 12 1:50.526 2 laps
9T 2 6FV Phil Yaccarino / Troy,MI/ DET 86770 Citation FV 12 1:50.636 0:03.117  Yaccarino Motorsports
10T 3 7FV Gary Grubb / Maple Heights,OH / NEO 167207 Lynx B 12 1:54.535 0:39.801
11 4 74 FV Stuart Delaney / Plymouth,MI/ DET 61294 1  Caracal D-SB # 3 1:57.201 11laps  LRE, Noble
12 4 71 FST Matthew Seim / Okeana,OH / CIN 431405 Evolution MK2 # 0 —-lmml 14laps  iGTS Racing
DNS 22 FST Garry Moorman / Fenton,MI/ DET 464031 Evolution FST
DNS 48 FF Bret Frank / Middletown,OH / CIN 97130 Van Diemen FAST Racing
T - Trophy Time of day start: 11:51 AM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 12 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 21:40.113 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 31.6 miles #78 laps 1-3
Average Race Speed: 87.533 mph #4 laps 4-14
Margin of Victory: 0:38.463
Fastest Race Lap: 1:30.771 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 89.553 mph Time Posted: 1:00 PM

Signed: 49 W 7%



2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
October 14th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4840-S

Group 3 Classes: ITAIT7,ITB,ITC,T3,T4,BSpec,STL,STU,SPU,EP,FP,HF

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Official

Sat Race

Group 3

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1 T 1184 STL
2T 2 47STL
3T 3 62STL
4T 1 07STU
5T 1120 T4
6 T 4 161 STL
7 5 19 STL
8 T 1 22EP
9T 1 88ITA
10 T 2 45ITA
11 T 3 74I1A
12T 1 B5HP
13 6 36 STL
14 T 2 658TU
15 T 2 15EP
16 T 2 17HP
17 7 7STL
18 T 4 67ITA
19 T 1 02IB
20 8 13 STL
21 T 1 46 GTL
2T 1 9ITC
23 5 92 ITA
24 6 10 ITA
25 T 2 481ITC
26 7 771TA
27 T 3 141TC
28 T 4 81IC
29 T 3 4HP
30 5 511ITC
31 4 2HP
32 8 341ITA
33 6 28ITC
34 2 311ITB
35 T 1 84FP
3 T 2 89FP
37 T 3 69FP
38 7 111TC
39 5 40 HP
40T 1 O0SPU
41 6 1HP
42 4 01FP
43 9 73ITA
44 9 38 STL
45 5 55FP
46 10 83 ITA
47 3 18 STU
48 10 64 STL
49 8 24 ITC
50 3 12EP

DNS 62 STL

JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR

Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET

John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR
Patrick Waligore / Romeo,MI/ DET
Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO
Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Mark Keefer / Mars,PA/STC

Louis DeCuzzi / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Jeff Mabrey / Findlay,OH / NOW

Bob Kucera / Independence,OH / NEO
Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR
Jeremiah Reed / Cardington,OH / OVR
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Jeff Cherny / Clarkston,MI/ DET

Nick DeCuzzi / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Ron Copeland / Maumee,OH / OVR
Tex Melotti / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ NOV
John McFarland / Mentor,OH / NEO
Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR
Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Jameson Savage / Grand Rapids,MI/ WMR

James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR
Mark Seiler / Bessemer City,NC / CCR
Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR
Duane Ward / Worthington,OH / OVR
John Swapceinski / Bergen,NY / FLR
Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR
Scott Irwin / Fairborn,OH / WOR
Michael Bennett / Grafton,OH / NEO
Matthew Jacko / N. Olmsted,OH / NEO

Brayden Connolly / Columbus,OH / OVR

Karl Schwartz / Delaware,OH / OVR
Kevin Kreisa / Bromley,KY / CIN
Robert Jennings / Dayton,OH / WOR
Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN
Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Glenn Hoffman / N Versailles,PA/ STC
Robert Lawrence / Powell,OH / OVR
Timm Murphy / Coraopolis,PA/STC
Michael Sestili / Lakewood,OH / NEO
Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR
Lee Feineigle / Van Buren,OH / OVR
Max Brandon / Logan,OH / OVR
Greg Maloy / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
James Simaras / Lisbon,W1/ Milw
Glenn Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR
Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR

Eric Fiest / Bristolville,OH / MVR
Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Gary Simmons / Mansfield,OH / NEO
John Schmitt / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Car 62 penalized 1 position per Chief Steward

T - Trophy

Time of day start:
Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:
Length of Race:
Average Race Speed:
Margin of Victory:
Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
452382 Honda Crx
468874 Mazda Miata
235989
453077 BMW 325is
455665 Mazda Miata
399539 Mazda Miata
394085 Mazda RX-7
392195 Porsche 944
273681 Honda Civic Si
338776 Mazda Miata
216222 Mazda Miata
416825 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI
475507 Mazda Miata
397411 BMW 325
392197 Porsche 944

156803_1 Honda Crx
252444 Mazda Miata

267667_1 Nissan NX2000
197794 BMW 2002
511703 Mazda Miata
499379 Toyota Corolla
176823 Honda Civic Hatchback
330896 Mazda Miata
440820 Ford ZX2
208174 Volvo 240DL
188179 Mazda Miata
375824 Renault Encore
351485 Honda Civic

80353 Austin Sprite
513649 Honda CRX

280617_3 Fiat X1/9
513021 Saturn SC1
371908 Volkswagen Scirocco
281581 Suzuki Swift gt
403610 Austin Healey Sprite

93964 MG Midget
265583 Honda CRX
406849 Honda Civic
299553 Honda Civic HB
430899 Ford Pinto

209 Volkswagen Golf GTi

58936 MG Midget
471789 Mazda miata
398363 Honda CRX
191391 Mazda Miata
443232 Honda Civic

231960_1 Mazda RX-7
386274 Honda Civic
280251 Volkswagen Rabbit
110519 Honda Prelude
235989

1:18 PM

50
24:11.885
33.6 miles
83.312 mph
0:23.151
1:39.532
86.806 mph

Laps
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
# 11
11
# 10
10
8

H OH B H B
o W w N

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

1:40.424
1:43.052
1:39.532
1:42.374
1:43.283
1:45.341
1:44.922
1:44.032
1:46.165
1:45.685
1:45.035
1:45.987
1:45.398
1:45.461
1:46.321
1:46.016
1:47.388
1:49.462
1:50.075
1:50.350
1:50.076
1:52.285
1:51.987
1:52.805
1:52.415
1:51.649
1:52.395
1:52.151
1:51.979
1:53.047
1:52.267
1:48.375
1:53.472
1:53.410
1:53.083
1:54.830
1:52.996
1:54.946
1:53.029
1:54.234
1:55.239
1:59.703
2:03.766
1:40.588
1:50.740
1:49.817
1:44.480
1:41.654
1:52.195

LAP LEADER(S)
#184 laps 1-2,4,10-14
#38 laps 3,5-9

0:23.151
0:19.596
0:26.442
0:35.777
0:54.001
1:04.069
1:06.173
1:06.639
1:07.320
1:09.647
1:12.527
1:13.339
1:22.769
1:28.042
1:28.300
1:31.726
1 laps
0:05.596
0:18.842
0:19.866
0:36.566
0:46.088
0:47.654
0:49.635
0:50.062
0:54.512
0:55.237
1:00.439
1:03.369
1:03.964
1:09.453
1:09.935
1:10.477
1:23.912
1:31.262
1:41.256
2 laps
0:01.172
0:51.597
1:05.841
3 laps
1:57.759
4 laps
7:29.593
6 laps

7 laps

11 laps
0:36.844
14 laps

Page 23

Sponsor

Capital City Mechnical, www.
AG Racing

Ascended Motorsports
ShultzMizer Machine, Finish

McB Autosports
DeCuzzi Tires

Carbotech,Wife,my 3 sons ar
ELEVATE Chiropractic
Best-One Tire & Service
Alterra Commercial Real Este
Marsh Construction, Nuvie
DeCuzzi Tires.com
HondaRonRacingRentals Ra
Sandro Sports

Mentor Tuffy / Fullcircle Moto
Heckman Counseling
Farmers Market

Honda HPD - Carbotech - Te
Rising Son Racing/Race Eng
Maggie Molly Dee Dee Andy

Ratingz.com
Notahonda Racing
Team ITC

Olmsted Auto Care
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
Tupper ware performance
DTR Performance

hippi racing

FAST Racing

Jeri Silver

Wankerville Circus

Wankerville Traveling Circus
Winners Circle

tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES
F & R Imports

brm

McB Autosport

Maszk Motorsports

Auto Innovations
Kryderacing

DTR Performance

In Too Deep Motorsports, A F

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:
Signed:

3:15 PM



Official

Sun Race

Group 3

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1184
2T 2 38
3T 107
4T 3 47
5T 1120
6T 4 19
7T 1 22
8 5 161
9T 1 5
10T 1 88
1T 2 74
12 6 36
13 2 65
14 7 7
15 2 15
16T 2 2
17T 3 17
18 T 3 34
19 T 102
20T 4 83
21 T 19
22 8 13
23T 2 24
24 4 40
25 T 3 48
26T 4 14
27 T 1.0
28 5 77
29 5 11
30 6 81
31 7 28
32 T 1 69
33 6 92
34 8 51
35 2 31
36 5 4
37 6 1
38 9 117
39T 2 of
40T 3 84
41 4 89
2T 1 46
43 9 64

DNS 55

DNS 10

T - Trophy

STL
STL
STU
STL
T4
STL
EP
STL
HP
ITA
ITA
STL
STU
STL
EP
HP
HP
ITA
B
ITA
ITC
STL
ITC
HP
ITC
ITC
SPU
ITA
ITC
ITC
ITC
FP
ITA
ITC
B
HP
HP
ITC
FP
FP
FP
GTL
STL
FP
ITA

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

October 15th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4841-S

Group 3 Classes: ITAIT7,ITB,ITC,T3,T4,BSpec,STL,STU,SPU,EP,FP,HF

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR

Greg Maloy / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET

Patrick Waligore / Romeo,MI/ DET
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
Jason Shultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO

Mark Keefer / Mars,PA/ STC

Louis DeCuzzi / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Jeremiah Reed / Cardington,OH / OVR
Jeff Mabrey / Findlay,OH / NOW
Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Jeff Cherny / Clarkston,MI/ DET

Tex Melotti / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ NOV
Nick DeCuzzi / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Brayden Connolly / Columbus,OH / OVR
Ron Copeland / Maumee,OH / OVR
Karl Schwartz / Delaware,OH / OVR
Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR
Glenn Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR
James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR

Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Timm Murphy / Coraopolis,PA/STC
Duane Ward / Worthington,OH / OVR
Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR
Michael Sestili / Lakewood,OH / NEO
John Swapceinski / Bergen,NY / FLR
Robert Lawrence / Powell,OH / OVR
Scott Irwin / Fairborn,OH / WOR

Kevin Kreisa / Bromley,KY / CIN

Glenn Hoffman / N Versailles,PA/ STC
Mark Seiler / Bessemer City,NC / CCR
Matthew Jacko / N. Olmsted,OH / NEO
Robert Jennings / Dayton,OH / WOR
Michael Bennett / Grafton,OH / NEO

Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR
Stephanie Larson / Cincinnati,OH / WOR
Lee Feineigle / Van Buren,OH / OVR
Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN

Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Jameson Savage / Grand Rapids,MI/ WMR
Eric Fiest / Bristolville,OH / MVR

James Simaras / Lisbon,W1/ Milw

Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR

Mem. # Make Model
452382 Honda Crx
398363 Honda CRX
453077 BMW 325is
468874 Mazda Miata
455665 Mazda Miata
394085 Mazda RX-7
392195 Porsche 944
399539 Mazda Miata
416825 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI
273681 Honda Civic Si
216222 Mazda Miata
475507 Mazda Miata
397411 BMW 325
252444 Mazda Miata
392197 Porsche 944
280617_3 Fiat X1/9
156803_1 Honda Crx
513021 Saturn SC1
197794 BMW 2002
443232 Honda Civic
176823 Honda Civic Hatchback
511703 Mazda Miata
280251 Volkswagen Rabbit
299553 Honda Civic HB
208174 Volvo 240DL
375824 Renault Encore
430899 Ford Pinto
188179 Mazda Miata
406849 Honda Civic
351485 Honda Civic
371908 Volkswagen Scirocco
265583 Honda CRX
330896 Mazda Miata
513649 Honda CRX
281581 Suzuki Swift gt
80353 Austin Sprite
209 Volkswagen Golf GTi
410307 Honda Civic
58936 MG Midget
403610 Austin Healey Sprite
93964 MG Midget
499379 Toyota Corolla
386274 Honda Civic
191391 Mazda Miata
440820 Ford ZX2

Time of day start: 1:22 PM
Number of Starters: 43
Overall Time of Race: 20:12.460
Length of Race: 27.1 miles
Average Race Speed: 80.453 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:01.483
Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.477
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 82.545 mph

Laps
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
11 1
# 10 1
10 1
10 1
10 1
7 1
5 1
3 1
2 1

- e e e e e b e e e e b bk b e e e e

3

H OB B B

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

:38.477
:39.528
:39.518
:142.877
:142.595
:144.058
:41.823
44,653
144.844
:45.022
44.699
:44.329
:144.548
:45.030
:146.587
146.244
47.224
146.763
:149.268
:47.582
:50.651
:50.832
:50.815
:50.657
:51.238
:51.927
:149.684
:50.933
:51.551
:51.810
:563.786
:54.501
:54.719
:54.386
:53.388
:50.891
:54.557
:57.146
:565.824
:562.179
:54.163
:563.898
:568.547

LAP LEADER(S)

#07 laps 1-6

#184 laps 7,10-12

#38 laps 8-9

0:01.483
0:05.951
0:40.421
0:42.873
1:02.851
1:04.129
1:07.270
1:11.093
1:12.456
1:15.436
1:22.488
1:29.404
1:33.908
1:39.738
2:01.056
1 laps
0:12.021
0:13.042
0:13.167
0:25.596
0:28.358
0:36.693
0:38.616
0:42.404
0:42.749
0:44.538
0:46.192
0:52.495
0:56.255
1:16.817
1:21.664
1:24.419
1:37.661
1:46.873
2 laps
0:28.051
1:12.455
1:26.180
5 laps

7 laps

9 laps
10 laps

Page 42

Sponsor

Capital City Mechnical, www.
McB Autosport

Ascended Motorsports

AG Racing

ShultzMizer Machine, Finish
McB Autosports

DeCuzzi Tires

Best-One Tire & Service

ELEVATE Chiropractic
Alterra Commercial Real Este
Marsh Construction, Nuvie
Sandro Sports

DeCuzzi Tires.com
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
HondaRonRacingRentals Ra
Tupper ware performance
Heckman Counseling

Honda HPD - Carbotech - Te
Farmers Market

DTR Performance
Wankerville Traveling Circus

Notahonda Racing
Winners Circle
Ratingz.com

Team ITC

DTR Performance
Wankerville Circus

Rising Son Racing/Race Eng
Olmsted Auto Care

hippi racing

tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES

F & R Imports
FAST Racing
Jeri Silver

Kryderacing
Maszk Motorsports
Maggie Molly Dee Dee Andy

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:
Signed:

2:40 PM

D wrie L



OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official

Sat Race

Group 4

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 98 SRF3
2T 2 07 SRF3
3 T 3 44 SRF3
4T 4 95SRF3
5T 5 8SRF3
6 T 6 18 SRF3
7 7 14 SRF3
8 8 36 SRF3
9 9 136 SRF3
10 10 70 SRF3
11 11 65 SRF3
12 12 4 SRF3
13 13 94 SRF3
14 14 69 SRF3
15 15 29 SRF3
16 16 39 SRF3
17 17 3 SRF3
18 18 7 SRF3
19 19 53 SRF3
20 T 1 28 SRF
21 T 2 17 SRF
22 20 146 SRF3
23 T 3 08SRF
24 4 48 SRF
25 21 84 SRF3

T - Trophy

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

October 14th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4840-S
Group 4 Classes: SRF,SRF3
Mem. # Make Model

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO

S.Sandy Satullo Il / Hillsboro Beach,FL / NEC

Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO
Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR
Joseph Wolf / East Nassau,NY / NER
R Mark Carter / Chicago,IL / CHI
Josh Tavel / Franklin,MI/ DET

Craig Blackwell / Carmel,IN / IND
Kevin Treffeisen / Unadilla,NY / NER
Adam Winfield / Solon,Oh / OVR

Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
John Vogel / Saint Louis,MO / STL
Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND
Josh Treffeisen / Unadilla,NY / NER

336019_1

Gregory Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR

Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET

Scott R Cypher / Vaughn,ON / OVR

Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR
Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET
Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / OVR
Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER
David Vestrand / Oakland,MI/ DET

Don White / Howell,MI/ WMR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

278066_1

105802_1

292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
341977 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
164292 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
259965 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
347865 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
298753 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
465978 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
495349 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
347011 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
417878 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
513487 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
Spec Racer Ford Gen3
358002 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
134184 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
362573 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
271977 Spec Racer Ford

464843 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford Gen3
356 Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

464327 Spec Racer Ford Gen3

1 2:28 PM

25

1 23:08.159

: 33.6 miles

: 87.137 mph
1 0:03.187

1 1:37.754

: 88.385 mph

Laps
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13

# 8

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

:38.001
:37.754
:38.105
:38.376
:38.140
:38.113
:38.588
:38.652
:38.814
:37.898
:39.908
:39.833
:39.223
:39.588
:41.357
:41.503
:41.506
:40.935
41.147
:42.655
142.684
:142.542
43.711
:48.504
:41.203

S b e e e e kb e e e e b b b e e e

LAP LEADER(S)
#98 laps 1-14

0:03.187
0:09.114
0:14.831
0:15.518
0:15.779
0:19.553
0:19.785
0:26.766
0:31.888
0:38.863
0:39.033
0:39.452
0:51.089
0:59.874
1:01.460
1:01.815
1:05.024
1:05.557
1:13.159
1:13.532
1:21.910
1:36.923

1 laps

6 laps

Page 24

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/AlliedDern

DonateStuff.com
L&L Racing

Alliance Autosport
Elite Autosport/1800 Racing

A.Treffeisen & Sons LLC
DonateStuff.com

Vogel Heating & Cooling

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A (
A. Treffeisen & Sons, LLC

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises
Star Gas

Stu Coomer, DMD

KMS Autosport

Green Township Self Storage
Alliance Autosport
Vestrand Consulting Service

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted:

D wrie L

Signed:

3:40 PM



Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND
Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR

Official
Sun Race
Group 4
Ovr Class Car
Pos
17T 1 69 SRF3
2T 2 94SRF3
3T 3 70SRF3
4T 4 95SRF3
5T 5 98 SRF3
6 T 6 65SRF3
7 7 18 SRF3
8 8 44 SRF3
9 9 07 SRF3
10T 1 28 SRF
11 10 84 SRF3
12 11 4 SRF3
13 T 2 17 SRF
14 T 3 08 SRF
15 12 36 SRF3
16 4 48 SRF
17 13 3 SRF3
18 14 14 SRF3
19 15 53 SRF3
DNS 8 SRF3
DNS 29 SRF3
DNS 39 SRF3
DNS 136 SRF3
DNS 146 SRF3
T - Trophy

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

October 15th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4841-S

Group 4 Classes: SRF,SRF3
Mem. # Make Model

Adam Winfield / Solon,Oh / OVR
Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR
James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO

Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR

R Mark Carter / Chicago,IL / CHI

Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO

336019_1

S.Sandy Satullo Il / Hillsboro Beach,FL / NEC

Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI/ DET

Don White / Howell,MI/ WMR

John Vogel / Saint Louis,MO / STL
Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN
Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER

Craig Blackwell / Carmel,IN / IND

David Vestrand / Oakland,MI/ DET
Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET

Josh Tavel / Franklin,MI/ DET

Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR
Joseph Wolf / East Nassau,NY / NER
Josh Treffeisen / Unadilla,NY / NER

105802_1

Gregory Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR

Kevin Treffeisen / Unadilla,NY / NER
Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / OVR

Time of day start

Number of Starters: 19

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

278066_1

Spec Racer Ford Gen3
189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
417878 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
259965 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
298753 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
164292 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
341977 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
271977 Spec Racer Ford
464327 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
513487 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
464843 Spec Racer Ford

356 Spec Racer Ford
495349 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
Spec Racer Ford
278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
465978 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
347865 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
358002 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
134184 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
347011 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
Spec Racer Ford Gen3

1 2:15PM

1 24:14.773

: 31.6 miles

: 78.227 mph
1 0:00.594

: 1:38.894

1 82.197 mph

Laps
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
12

5

H OB B B

1
0
0

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

:39.283
:38.894
:40.426
:40.591
41.422
:39.414
:142.979
142.681
:43.366
:43.095
:144.304
144.749
:46.269
:49.023
1:39.206
1:53.052
2:08.749

;
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

LAP LEADER(S)
#98 laps 1 - 12

0:00.594
0:07.756
0:07.908
0:09.714
0:26.641
0:36.206
0:44.285
0:44.390
0:44.842
1:12.893
1:15.162
1:27.045
1:45.877
2 laps

9 laps
13 laps
14 laps
0:06.693

Page 43

Sponsor
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A (

DonateStuff.com

Alliance Autosport/AlliedDern
Elite Autosport/1800 Racing
L&L Racing
DonateStuff.com

KMS Autosport

Vogel Heating & Cooling

Alliance Autosport

Vestrand Consulting Service
Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

Stu Coomer, DMD
Alliance Autosport
A. Treffeisen & Sons, LLC

A.Treffeisen & Sons LLC
Green Township Self Storage

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted:

D wrie L

Signed:

3:15 PM



Official 2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI
Sat Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 25
Group 5 c Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
ecen October 14th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4840-S
Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,ITR,ITE,SP,AS,ST,T1,T2,GTA Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
17T 1 06 GT1 Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI/DE1 136087 Chevrolet Camaro 14 1:35.005 B.C. Motorsports/Sommers
2T 2 48 GT1 Al Gaudino / N. Royalton,OH / NEO 106009 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:35.623 0:09.325  Delta Star/Amsoil
3T 1 69 T1 Daniel Milewski / Sterling Heights,MI/ DET 495891 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:36.597 0:15.683  Bluemeyer
4 2 37T1 Danny Kellermeyer / Ortonville,MI / DET 153686 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:38.066 0:19.883  Corvette Central, Hawk, Matic
5T 3 68 GT1 Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR 16495 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:39.771 0:49.577
6T 1 65 SP Kaleb Austin / Stow,OH / NEO 504501 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:40.235 0:57.221
7 4 99 GT1 Dennis Kszos / Forestville,NY / WNY 55031 Chevrolet Corvette 14 1:43.003 1:44.774
8 T 1 113 ITE Mark Macanga / Eau Claire, WI/LOL 421466 BMW M3 13 1:43.493 1 laps
9T 1 7AS Robert Lewis / Frostburg,MD / WDC 329310 Chevrolet Camaro 13 1:43.585 0:01.690  Frostburg Carquest, Custom
10T 2 77 AS Chris Majba / Farmington Hills,MI/ DET 495486 Dodge Challenger 13 1:45.274 0:19.975  Engines by JB
11T 3 22 AS John Blanchard / Holly,MI/ DET 356916 Chevrolet Camero 13 1:45.712  0:30.000
12T 4 1AS John Robertson / Flint,MI/ 0 Chevrolet Camero 13 1:46.903 0:46.410 Engines by JB
13 5 8AS James Davies / Novi,MI/ DET 284400 Chevrolet Camero 13 1:47.871 0:52.431 Engines by JB
14 6 11 AS Kenric Rose / Howell,MI/ WMR 461734 Pontiac Firebird 13 1:46.061 0:54.149  Engines by JB
15 7 25AS David Robertson / Flint,MI/ 0 Chevrolet Camaro 12 1:54.970 2laps  Engines by JB
16 8 28 AS Alexandra Simone / Royal Oak,MI/ DET 502643 Chevrolet Camaro 12 1:58.545 0:45.947
17 T 1 72 1TR Lincoln Shaw / Magnolia,0OH / NOV 500259 BMW 325is 12 1:57.686 0:46.797
18 T 1 12 GT2 Gordon Leslie / Windsor,ON / DET 295454 Pontiac Fiero # 7 1:33.241 7laps  The Leslie's
19 5 66 GT1 William Pristas / Wadsworth,OH / NOV 342865 Ford Mustang # 7 1:40.129 1:13.602
20 6 96 GT1 John Luczyk / N. Royalton,OH / NEO 52435 Chevrolet Camaro # 7 1:43.937 1:14.162
Car 65 has no working transponder
T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:05 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 20 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 22:58.721 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 33.6 miles #37 laps 1-2
Average Race Speed: 87.733 mph #06 laps 3-4,8-14
Margin of Victory: 0:09.325 #12 laps 5-7
Fastest Race Lap: 1:33.241 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 92.663 mph Time Posted: 4:10 PM
Signed:

D wrie L



Official

Sun Race

Group 5

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 37 TH
2 2 69 T1
3T 1 65 SP
4T 1 68 GT1
5T 1 7AS
6 T 2 99GT1
7T 2 77AS
8T 3 1AS
9T 4 11AS
10 5 8AS
11T 1 113 ITE
12 T 3 66GT1
13 6 25AS
14 7 28 AS
15 T 1 72 1ITR
16 8 22 AS

DNS 06 GT1

DNS 48 GT1

T - Trophy

OHIO VALLEY REGION

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

October 15th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4841-S
Group 5 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,ITR,ITE,SP,AS,ST,T1,T2,GTA

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Danny Kellermeyer / Ortonville,MI/ DET
Daniel Milewski / Sterling Heights,MI/ DET
Kaleb Austin / Stow,0H / NEO

Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR

Robert Lewis / Frostburg,MD / WDC
Dennis Kszos / Forestville,NY / WNY
Chris Majba / Farmington Hills,MI/ DET
John Robertson / Flint,MI/

Kenric Rose / Howell,MI/ WMR

James Davies / Novi,MI/ DET

Ed Macanga / Medina,0OH / NEO

William Pristas / Wadsworth,OH / NOV
David Robertson / Flint,MI/

Alexandra Simone / Royal Oak,MI/ DET
Lincoln Shaw / Magnolia,0OH / NOV

John Blanchard / Holly,MI/ DET

Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI/ DE1
Al Gaudino / N. Royalton,OH / NEO

Mem. # Make Model

153686 Chevrolet Corvette
495891 Chevrolet Corvette
504501 Chevrolet Corvette
16495 Chevrolet Corvette
329310 Chevrolet Camaro
55031 Chevrolet Corvette
495486 Dodge Challenger
0 Chevrolet Camero
461734 Pontiac Firebird
284400 Chevrolet Camero
422792 BMW M3
342865 Ford Mustang
0 Chevrolet Camaro
502643 Chevrolet Camaro
500259 BMW 325is
356916 Chevrolet Camero
136087 Chevrolet Camaro
106009 Chevrolet Corvette

Time of day start: 2:52 PM

Number of Starters: 16

Overall Time of Race: 22:31.118
Length of Race: 31.6 miles
Average Race Speed: 84.229 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:00.920
Fastest Race Lap: 1:34.139
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 86.349 mph

Laps
14

14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
# 9

Page 44

Best

Time Margin Sponsor
1:34.139 Corvette Central, Hawk, Matic
1:34.298 0:00.920  Bluemeyer
1:39.192 1:08.770
1:38.885 1:11.412
1:40.638 1:25.805  Frostburg Carquest, Custom
1:39.694 1:32.627
1:42.387 1laps  Engines by JB
1:41.834 0:01.494  Engines by JB
1:42.270 0:25.020 Engines by JB
1:44.383 0:31.457  Engines by JB
1:44.688 1:12.350
1:42.169 1:40.045
1:48.352 1:47.800  Engines by JB
1:49.768 2 laps
1:51.349 0:43.313
1:42.838 5 laps

B.C. Motorsports/Sommers M

Delta Star/Amsoil

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADE
#69 laps 1-2
#37 laps 3-1

R(S)

4

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted
Signed:

: 3:50 PM

D wrie L



Official

Sat Race
Group 6

Ovr Class Car

1
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OHIO VALLEY REGION

FB
P1
FA
FS
FE
FE
CFC
FA
FE
FE
s2
FC
FC
P2
CFC
FS
FE
s2
FC
CFC
CFC
FB
s2
P1
FC
FA
FC

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
October 14th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4840-S
Group 6 Classes: FS,FA,FC,CFC,FM,ASR,FE,FB,P1,P2,52 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET
James Cain / Hartland,MI/ DET

David Bleke / Franklin,IN / IND

Denny Sideri / Uniontown,OH / OVR
Quinten Nelson / Newark,OH / OVR
James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO
Andrew Gamble / Pittsburgh,PA/STC
Gary Machiko / Pittsburgh,PA / STC
Clemens Burger / Noblesville,IN / IND
Luis Goncalves / Farmington Hills,MI/ OVR
Glenn Jividen / Lebanon,OH / WOR
Gary Gonda / Parma Heights,OH / NEO
Curtis Easterling / Livonia,MI/ DET
David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO

Craig Campbell / Pendleton,IN / IND
Jon Staudacher / Kawkawlin,MI/ DET
Alex Conger / Hammond,IN / INR

EB Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Lance Carboy / Middletown,OH / CIN
Steve Demeter / Beavercreek,OH / WOR
James Dopirak / Oxford,MI/ DET

Robert Reilly Harris / Ashland,OH / NEO
David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR
Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR
Michael Occhipinti / Dearborn,MI/ FLR
Phil Gumpert / Noblesville,IN / STL
John Reisert / New Albany,IN / IND

Car 2 penalized 3 positions per Chief Steward - GCR 6.1.1.B

T - Trophy

Time of day start

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

Mem. # Make Model

423379 JDR F1000
381530 Staudacher S12
245386 Swift 014
129704 Griffith GR93
436421 Formula Enterprise
292895 Formula Enterprise
460460 Van Diemen
200278 Pro Formula Mazda
240626 Formula Enterprise
463699 Formula Enterprise
129911 Doran JE-1
417686 Van Dieman
486192 Crossle 63f
409393 Radical SR3

60123 Van Diemen RF 94
332161 Staudacher S16
508018 Formula Enterprise

9983 Doran JE-1

491660 Van Diemen RF-96-2

64289 Citation 90SF
385380 Van Diemen RF90
474020 Elan DP04

73264 Lola T-598
237991 Staudacher S11
310310 Van Diemen
111672 Raltrt 5

245153_1 VanDiemen FC

1 3:47 PM
Number of Starters:
1 16:44.884

1 24.0 miles

: 85.980 mph
1 0:01.960

1 1:26.612

1 99.755 mph
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Laps Time Margin Sponsor

:38.932 0:10.187  Speedcraft Prototypes
:33.721 0 laps

:38.808 1 laps

146.649 0:39.459  CarboTech

143.677 0:40.766  Carboy Road Racing
:50.570 2laps TAC

:53.336 1:12.636  SAD Fabrication
:29.804 4 laps

146.904 1:33.934 D H Racing

1:32.009 8 laps

—---=---- 10laps  Wrenchaholics / Techman S:

-

=+
O N OO OO O O o

10 1:26.612 Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis M
10 1:27.070 0:01.960
10 1:28.069 0:10.096  Bleke's Tire
10 1:30.194 0:11.882  PoleStar Motorsports/Pavel F
10 1:30.924 0:13.662  Alliance Autosport
10 1:31.197 0:15.720  Alliance Autosport/Allied Derr
10 1:35.655 0:47.759
10 1:33.755 0:51.107
10 1:35.753 0:53.429
10 1:36.050 0:56.380  Wrenchaholics / V2 Motorspc
10 1:36.233 1:03.455
10 1:35.596 1:10.793
# 9 1:36.484 1 laps
# 9 1:35.689 0:02.734
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

H OB B B

reisertracing, amsoil

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#00 laps 1-10

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 5:15 PM

Signed: 49 W 7%



OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official

Sun Race

Group 6

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 00 FB
2T 1 8FE
3T 1 5CFC
4T 1 25FC
5T 2 15FC
6 T 2 09FE
7T 2 07CFC
8T 1 6182
9T 3 23FE
10 4 3FE
11 3 4 CFC
12 T 1 2FS
13 T 3 31FC

DNS 1 FA

DNS 12 FB

DNS 41 FC

DNS 17 P2

T - Trophy

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America
October 15th,2017

Sanction No. 17-RQ-4841-S
Group 6 Classes: FS,FA,FC,CFC,FM,ASR,FE,FB,P1,P2,52
Mem. # Make Model

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Nicho Vardis / Sylvan Lake,MI/ DET
James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO
Andrew Gamble / Pittsburgh,PA/STC
Gary Gonda / Parma Heights,OH / NEO
Curtis Easterling / Livonia,MI/ DET
Clemens Burger / Noblesville,IN / IND
Craig Campbell / Pendleton,IN / IND

EB Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Ray Mason / Blacklick,OH / OVR

Luis Goncalves / Farmington Hills,MI/ OVR
James Dopirak / Oxford,MI/ DET

Jon Staudacher / Kawkawlin,MI/ DET
Lance Carboy / Middletown,OH / CIN
Gary Machiko / Pittsburgh,PA / STC
Robert Reilly Harris / Ashland,OH / NEO
Michael Occhipinti / Dearborn,MI/ FLR
David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO

Time of day start

Number of Starters

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

423379 JDR F1000
292895 Formula Enterprise
460460 Van Diemen
417686 Van Dieman
486192 Crossle 63f
240626 Formula Enterprise
60123 Van Diemen RF 94
9983 Doran JE-1
249353 Formula Enterprise
463699 Formula Enterprise
385380 Van Diemen RF90
332161 Staudacher S16
491660 Van Diemen RF-96-2
200278 Pro Formula Mazda
474020 Elan DP04
310310 Van Diemen
409393 Radical SR3

1 3:28 PM

: 13

1 16:28.146

1 22.6 miles

: 82.263 mph
1 1:37.205

1 1:28.355

1 92.002 mph

Laps
10

10
10
10

©

H H
N NN O oo

Page 45

Best

Time Margin Sponsor
1:28.355 Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis M
1:31.598 1:37.205  Alliance Autosport/Allied Derr
1:36.356  2:11.400
1:37.227 2:18.422
1:37.335 1 laps
1:38.131 0:51.157
1:42.400 1:40.966  Speedcraft Prototypes
1:50.290 1:59.906  CarboTech
1:34.068 2laps  Alliance Autosport
1:37.607 0:11.777  Wrenchaholics / V2 Motorspc
1:49.498 3laps  SAD Fabrication
1:36.910 3:33.760
2:12.634 8laps  Carboy Road Racing

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sz

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#00 laps 1 - 10

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Time Posted:

Signed:

4:25 PM

D wrie L



OHIO VALLEY REGION

Official

Sat Race

Group 7

Ovr Class Car

Pos
17T 1 07 SRF3
2T 2 98SRF3
3T 3 70SRF3
4 4 18 SRF3
5 5 95 SRF3
6 6 136 SRF3
7 7 65 SRF3
8 8 3 SRF3
9 9 84 SRF3
10 10 94 SRF3
11 11 29 SRF3
12 12 44 SRF3
13 T 1 47 STL
14 T 1 04 SM
15T 2 9SM
16 T 3 88SM
17 T 2 64STL
18 4 111 SM
19 5 34 SM
20 T 1 74 ITA
21 T 1 08 SRF
22 6 80 SM
23 7 28 SM
24 8 11 SM
25 9 36 SM
26 10 6 SM
27 11 8 SM
28 12 06 SM
29 13 83 SM
30 3 38 STL
31 14 79 SM
32T 2 921ITA
33 15 13 SM
34 16 177 SM
35 T 3 771TA
36 13 146 SRF3
37 T 1 113 ITE
38 17 12 SM
39 T 1 511TC
40 18 56 SM
41 14 7 SRF3
42 19 87 SM
43 20 161 SM
44 21 45 SM
45 T 2181 1ITC
46 3 19 1ITC
47 22 24 SM
48 23 0SM
49 4 67 ITA

T - Trophy

2017 OVR Autumn Classic XXXVI

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Ohio Valley Region, Sports Car Club of America

October 14th,2017
Sanction No. 17-RQ-4840-S
Group 7 Classes: SM,SRF,SRF3,ITS,ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC,ITE,ITR,Bspec,STL

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
S.Sandy Satullo Il / Hillsboro Beach,FL / NEC

James Libecco / Solon,OH / NEO
Adam Winfield / Solon,OH / OVR

R Mark Carter / Chicago,IL / CHI

Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR

Kevin Treffeisen / Unadilla,NY / NER
Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Edward Arbitter Jr / Troy,MI/ DET
Matthew White / Howell,MI / WMR
Larry Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR
Josh Treffeisen / Unadilla,NY / NER
Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO
Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI/ DET
Spencer Rutherford / Lexington,KY / CKY
Michael Novak / Highland,MI/ DET
Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI/ SVR

Eric Fiest / Bristolville,OH / MVR

Juan R Marchand / S. Haven,MI/ WMR
Chris Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR

Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR
Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER
Clayton Cavell / Indianapolis,IN / IND
William Biel / Zionsville,IN / IND

Mike Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Brian Nauman / Milford,MI/ DET

Ken Grabowski / Schoolcraft, M/ WMR
Paul Klain / Novi,MI/ DET

Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI/ DET

Joe Maloy / Bridgeville,PA/ SCR

Anton Savinov / Southfield,MI/ DET
Mark Seiler / Bessemer City,NC / CCR
Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Andy Loehr / Bellefontaine,OH / WOR
John Swapceinski / Bergen,NY / FLR
Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / OVR
Mark Macanga / Eau Claire, WI/LOL
Matthew Miller / Canal Fulton,OH / MVR
Matthew Jacko / N. Olmsted,OH / NEO
Anthony Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO
Scott R Cypher / Vaughn,ON / OVR
Brad Childs / Pittsburgh,PA / STC
Michael Metzler / Dexter,MI/ DET
Robert Kucera / Independence,OH / NEO
Scott Irwin / Fairborn,OH / WOR

James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR

Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND

David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR

John McFarland / Mentor,OH / NEO

Mem. # Make Model

148770_5

278066_1

148770_1
267667_1

341977 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
292895 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
417878 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
298753 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
259965 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
347011 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
278900 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
473357 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
358002 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
164292 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
468874 Mazda Miata
456678 Mazda Miata
428273 Mazda Miata
412473 Mazda Miata
386274 Honda Civic
329486 Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
216222 Mazda Miata
356 Spec Racer Ford

507885 Mazda Miata
435234 Mazda Miata
472504 Mazda Miata
475507 Mazda Miata
495336 Mazda Miata
500331 Mazda Miata
514573 Mazda Miata
481206 Mazda Miata

66695 Honda CRX
444880 Mazda Miata
330896 Mazda Miata
511703 Mazda Miata
496199 Mazda Miata
188179 Mazda Miata
Spec Racer Ford Gen3
421466 BMW M3
240557 Mazda Miata
513649 Honda CRX
419207 Mazda Miata
362573 Spec Racer Ford Gen3
515067 Mazda Miata
525643 Mazda Miata
500942 Mazda Miata
351485 Honda Civic

176823 Honda Civic Hatchback

435523 Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Nissan NX2000

Page 27
Best
Laps Time Margin  Sponsor
31 1:37.854 DonateStuff.com
31 1:37.988 0:08.643  Alliance Autosport/AlliedDern
31 1:38.781 0:30.877  DonateStuff.com
31 1:39.378 0:41.987  Elite Autosport/1800 Racing
31 1:38.677 0:43.834
31 1:39.385 0:50.388  A.Treffeisen & Sons LLC
31 1:39.003 1:08.231
31 1:41.068 1:48.367  Keirn Motorsport Enterprises
31 1:40.940 1:57.857
# 30 1:39.398 1 laps
30 1:41.779 0:35.770  A. Treffeisen & Sons, LLC
30 1:38.667 1:28.026  L&L Racing
30 1:43.653 1:32.414  AG Racing
30 1:43.898 1:36.010  Camaro Central, East Street |
30 1:43.998 1:39.193  Roush /East Street Racing/Ki
30 1:44.281 2:00.658  Great Lakes Motorsports/Rov
30 1:43.828 2:08.738  Kryderacing
30 1:45.011 2:10.269 JRM@GingerMan/Sintacha I
29 1:44.473 2laps  Emerson Oil
29 1:45.792 0:02.509  ELEVATE Chiropractic
29 1:45.085 0:04.927  Alliance Autosport
29 1:46.439 0:07.375  Mrs. Cavell
29 1:46.617 0:08.730  Merrill Lynch
29 1:47.786 1:01.720  Millersburg Tire Service/Finis
29 1:46.086 1:12.680  Alterra Commercial Real Est¢
28 1:47.359 3 laps
28 1:48.632 0:41.829
28 1:48.895 1:06.074
28 1:44.449 1:08.564
28 1:39.757 1:13.859
28 1:49.949 1:26.527
28 1:50.753 1:34.382 Rising Son Racing/Race Eng
28 1:50.966 1:40.395  Farmers Market
28 1:50.796 1:41.323  Hill & Hamilton Insurance an¢
28 1:49.644 1:42.278  Ratingz.com
# 26 1:43.825 5laps  Green Township Self Storage
26 1:43.351 5:09.827
26 1:48.416 5:17.586
25 1:53.390 6laps  Olmsted Auto Care
25 1:45.397 0:55.233  Gellner Engineering / Stupid
# 20 1:41.327 11laps  Star Gas
# 19 1:50.057 121laps  Pittsburgh Aviation Animal R«
# 18 1:46.797 13 laps
# 14 1:45.815 17 laps  Carbotech,Wife,my 3 sons ar
# 13 1:53.856  18laps Team ITC
# 10 1:52.570 21laps  Honda HPD - Carbotech - Te
# 10 1:54.228 0:02.649
# 9 1:44.925 22laps  Emerson Oil Co
# 1 1:55.024  30laps  Mentor Tuffy / Fullcircle Moto

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

4:25 PM

39
51:26.322
74.4 miles
86.783 mph
0:08.643
1:37.854
88.295 mph

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#98 laps 1-22

#07 laps 23-31

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper
Time Posted: 6:00 PM

D wrie L

Signed:
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